
Okla. Baptist (4-8-1, 2-6-1) -vs- Harding (7-3-2, 6-2-1)
10/19/2019 at Searcy, Arkansas (Stevens Soccer Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/19/2019
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Stevens Soccer Complex
Officials: Referee, Deshun Beard   Asst. Referee, Jon
Pendergrass   Asst. Referee, Laura Waliski   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Okla. Baptist 1 2 3
Harding 2 4 6

Okla. Baptist 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Lawter, Parker 0 0 0 0
MID 3 Mello, Riolan 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Arledge, Stormy 0 0 0 0
FWD 6 Vergara, Maxi 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Romero, Luis 2 1 1 0
MID 10 Costa, Peterson 2 1 0 0
FWD 11 Feirrera, Bruno 2 0 0 0
MID 12 Gibson, Dominic 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Robertson, Felipe 0 0 0 0
DEF 18 Sykes, Greyson 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Estrada, David 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

DEF 2 Dwyer, Braden 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Castillo, Alejandro 1 1 1 0
MID 13 Warner, Mikal 0 0 0 0
FWD 14 Kentner, Nalan 2 1 0 1
MID 19 Simon, Andrew 1 1 1 0
MID 20 Felgueroso, Carlos 1 0 0 0
MID 23 White, Matthew 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 5 3 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Lawter, Parker 90:00 6 6

Totals 6 6

Harding 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Calderon, Carlos 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Curnutt, Jonathan 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Bowes, Donnell 2 1 0 0
MID 6 Callado, Oliver 0 0 0 1
FWD 7 Nwonumah, Jeremy 2 0 0 1
MID 9 Savage, Jack 2 0 0 1
FWD 10 Ribeiro, Matheus 4 1 0 0
MID 12 Ruedi, Joe 3 1 0 0
MID 13 Patterson, Brandon 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Ramos, Christian 4 4 4 0
MID 15 Renteria, Adrian 2 1 1 0

Substitutes
GK 0 McKinney, Aric 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
MID 8 White, Ross 0 0 0 1
FWD 11 Cunha, Andre 2 2 1 0
MID 16 Oliver, Joseph 1 1 0 0
FWD 17 Hmung, Peter 1 1 0 0
DEF 18 Terry, Joseph 0 0 0 0
FWD 20 Guentz, Tyler 1 0 0 0
FWD 21 Mayes, Riley 1 0 0 0
MID 22 Masters, Rub?n 0 0 0 0
MID 24 Shultz, George 0 0 0 0
DEF 27 Sisson, Jake 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 12 6 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Calderon, Carlos 80:56 2 1
0 McKinney, Aric 09:04 1 1

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Okla. Baptist 3 8 11
Harding 8 17 25

Saves By Period
Okla. Baptist 0 6 6
Harding 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Okla. Baptist 3 3 6
Harding 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Okla. Baptist 11 7 18
Harding 9 11 20

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:51 HAR Christian Ramos Jack Savage
GOAL by HAR Ramos, Christian Assist by
Savage, Jack.

24:49 HAR Christian Ramos HAR Christian Ramos PENALTY KICK GOAL.
25:43 OKB Luis Romero OKB Luis Romero PENALTY KICK GOAL.

50:52 HAR Adrian Renteria Oliver Callado
GOAL by HAR Renteria, Adrian Assist by
Callado, Oliver.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:49 (YELLOW), #8 Alejandro Castillo (OKB)   27:19 (YELLOW), #3 Riolan Mello (OKB)   35:23 (YELLOW), #11
Andre Cunha (HAR)   50:47 (YELLOW), #18 Greyson Sykes (OKB)   58:49 (YELLOW), #10 Matheus Ribeiro (HAR)   59:45 (YELLOW), #0 0
(HAR)   66:32 (RED), #6 Maxi Vergara (OKB)   67:13 (RED), #8 Alejandro Castillo (OKB)   80:56 (YELLOW), #17 Felipe Robertson (OKB)   
81:17 (YELLOW), #17 Peter Hmung (HAR)   

53:36 HAR Christian Ramos Jeremy Nwonumah
GOAL by HAR Ramos, Christian Assist by
Nwonumah, Jeremy.

59:45 OKB Alejandro Castillo OKB Alejandro Castillo PENALTY KICK GOAL.
66:32 HAR Christian Ramos HAR Christian Ramos PENALTY KICK GOAL.

80:56 HAR Andre Cunha Ross White
GOAL by HAR Cunha, Andre Assist by White,
Ross.

84:43 OKB Andrew Simon Nalan Kentner
GOAL by OKB Simon, Andrew Assist by
Kentner, Nalan.



Play By Play

00:00 Calderon, Carlos at goalie for Harding
00:00 Lawter, Parker at goalie for Okla. Baptist
00:52 Shot by HAR Ribeiro, Matheus, out top left.
03:17 Shot by HAR Ribeiro, Matheus, out top.
05:11 Foul on Mello, Riolan.
05:33 Corner kick [05:33].
06:09 Shot by HAR Renteria, Adrian, out top left.
09:03 Foul on Vergara, Maxi.
09:24 Shot by HAR Ribeiro, Matheus, out right.
10:39 Foul on Mello, Riolan.
11:16 Offside against Okla. Baptist.
12:14 Foul on Ribeiro, Matheus.
12:36 Corner kick [12:36].
13:17 Foul on Mello, Riolan.
16:00 Foul on Costa, Peterson.
17:12 Offside against Okla. Baptist.
17:47 Foul on Robertson, Felipe.
18:23 Offside against Okla. Baptist.
19:04 Foul on Curnutt, Jonathan.
20:08 Foul on Mello, Riolan.
21:02 Shot by HAR Bowes, Donnell, out left.
21:51 GOAL by HAR Ramos, Christian Assist by Savage, Jack.

Okla. Baptist 0, Harding 1
22:06 OKB substitution: Castillo, Alejandro for Costa, Peterson.
22:06 OKB substitution: Kentner, Nalan for Feirrera, Bruno.
23:46 Offside against Okla. Baptist.
24:49 Yellow card on OKB Castillo, Alejandro.
-- Foul on Estrada, David
24:49 HAR Christian Ramos PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Okla. Baptist 0, Harding 2
-- Foul on Ribeiro, Matheus
25:43 OKB Luis Romero PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Okla. Baptist 1, Harding 2
25:59 Foul on Nwonumah, Jeremy.
27:16 Foul on Estrada, David.
27:19 Yellow card on OKB Mello, Riolan.
27:52 Foul on Callado, Oliver.
28:37 Corner kick [28:37].
29:27 Foul on Bowes, Donnell.
30:09 HAR substitution: Hmung, Peter for Ribeiro, Matheus.
30:09 OKB substitution: Warner, Mikal for Mello, Riolan.
30:09 OKB substitution: White, Matthew for Robertson, Felipe.
30:52 Foul on Castillo, Alejandro.
31:29 Shot by HAR Nwonumah, Jeremy, out top right.
33:29 Foul on Romero, Luis.
34:22 HAR substitution: White, Ross for Callado, Oliver.
34:22 HAR substitution: Oliver, Joseph for Nwonumah, Jeremy.
34:22 HAR substitution: Cunha, Andre for Ruedi, Joe.
35:10 Foul on Cunha, Andre.
35:23 Yellow card on HAR Cunha, Andre.
36:31 Corner kick [36:31].
39:24 Shot by OKB Kentner, Nalan, out top right.
40:17 Offside against Harding.
40:52 Foul on White, Ross.
44:15 Foul on Savage, Jack.
45:00 Shot by OKB Romero, Luis.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR OKB: , #1 Lawter, Parker, #3 Mello, Riolan, #5 Arledge, Stormy, #10 Costa, Peterson, #9 Romero, Luis, #8 Castillo, Alejandro,
#11 Feirrera, Bruno, #12 Gibson, Dominic, #17 Robertson, Felipe, #18 Sykes, Greyson, #21 Estrada, David.



45:00
FOR HAR: , #00 Calderon, Carlos, #2 Curnutt, Jonathan, #3 Bowes, Donnell, #6 Callado, Oliver, #7 Nwonumah, Jeremy, #9
Savage, Jack, #10 Ribeiro, Matheus, #12 Ruedi, Joe, #13 Patterson, Brandon, #14 Ramos, Christian, #15 Renteria, Adrian.

45:00 HAR substitution: Callado, Oliver for White, Ross.
45:00 HAR substitution: Nwonumah, Jeremy for Oliver, Joseph.
45:00 HAR substitution: Ribeiro, Matheus for Hmung, Peter.
45:00 HAR substitution: Ruedi, Joe for Cunha, Andre.
45:00 OKB substitution: Mello, Riolan for Warner, Mikal.
45:00 OKB substitution: Costa, Peterson for Vergara, Maxi.
45:00 OKB substitution: Feirrera, Bruno for Kentner, Nalan.
45:00 OKB substitution: Robertson, Felipe for White, Matthew.
45:54 Shot by HAR Ribeiro, Matheus, bottom right, saved by Lawter, Parker.
46:51 Foul on Ruedi, Joe.
47:24 Foul on Costa, Peterson.
48:17 Shot by HAR Nwonumah, Jeremy, out top.
49:02 Shot by OKB Feirrera, Bruno, out top left.
49:40 Corner kick [49:40].
50:47 Yellow card on OKB Sykes, Greyson.
50:47 Foul on Sykes, Greyson.
50:52 GOAL by HAR Renteria, Adrian Assist by Callado, Oliver.

Okla. Baptist 1, Harding 3
53:36 GOAL by HAR Ramos, Christian Assist by Nwonumah, Jeremy.

Okla. Baptist 1, Harding 4
54:27 Foul on Mello, Riolan.
55:13 Shot by HAR Bowes, Donnell, bottom left, saved by Lawter, Parker.
55:54 Shot by HAR Ruedi, Joe, bottom left, saved by Lawter, Parker.
56:20 Foul on Renteria, Adrian.
56:59 Foul on Ruedi, Joe.
57:23 Shot by HAR Savage, Jack.
57:26 OKB substitution: Vergara, Maxi for Sykes, Greyson.
57:34 Shot by HAR Savage, Jack, out left.
57:54 Foul on Ruedi, Joe.
58:49 Yellow card on HAR Ribeiro, Matheus.
58:49 Foul on Ribeiro, Matheus.
59:20 Corner kick [59:20].
-- Foul on Patterson, Brandon
59:45 OKB Alejandro Castillo PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Okla. Baptist 2, Harding 4
59:45 Yellow card on HAR TEAM.
59:55 OKB substitution: Kentner, Nalan for Robertson, Felipe.
61:33 Shot by OKB Costa, Peterson, bottom left, saved by Calderon, Carlos.
62:59 Foul on Callado, Oliver.
64:12 Shot by OKB Costa, Peterson, out left.
65:36 Foul on Ribeiro, Matheus.
65:42 Shot by OKB Feirrera, Bruno, out top left.
-- Foul on Estrada, David
66:32 HAR Christian Ramos PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Okla. Baptist 2, Harding 5
66:32 Red card on OKB Vergara, Maxi.
66:32 HAR substitution: Masters, Rub?n for Ramos, Christian.
67:09 Foul on Costa, Peterson.
67:13 Red card on OKB Castillo, Alejandro.
67:58 OKB substitution: Felgueroso, Carlos for Costa, Peterson.
68:32 Foul on Bowes, Donnell.
69:27 Shot by HAR Ruedi, Joe, out right.
69:57 Foul on Callado, Oliver.
70:32 Offside against Okla. Baptist.
71:53 HAR substitution: Cunha, Andre for Nwonumah, Jeremy.
71:53 OKB substitution: Warner, Mikal for Mello, Riolan.
71:53 OKB substitution: unknown player for Castillo, Alejandro.
71:53 OKB substitution: unknown player for Vergara, Maxi.
72:24 Corner kick [72:24].
73:05 Shot by HAR Ruedi, Joe, out top left.



73:40 HAR substitution: Oliver, Joseph for Ruedi, Joe.
73:40 OKB substitution: Simon, Andrew for Arledge, Stormy.
73:40 OKB substitution: White, Matthew for Gibson, Dominic.
75:22 HAR substitution: White, Ross for Callado, Oliver.
75:22 OKB substitution: Dwyer, Braden for Feirrera, Bruno.
75:22 OKB substitution: Robertson, Felipe for Estrada, David.
75:47 Shot by HAR Cunha, Andre, bottom left, saved by Lawter, Parker.
76:13 Corner kick [76:13].
77:47 Shot by HAR Oliver, Joseph, bottom left, saved by Lawter, Parker.
78:24 Corner kick [78:24].
78:38 HAR substitution: Terry, Joseph for Patterson, Brandon.
80:01 Shot by HAR Hmung, Peter, bottom left, saved by Lawter, Parker.
80:33 HAR substitution: Hmung, Peter for Ribeiro, Matheus.
80:56 GOAL by HAR Cunha, Andre Assist by White, Ross.

Okla. Baptist 2, Harding 6
80:56 HAR substitution: McKinney, Aric for Calderon, Carlos.
80:56 HAR substitution: Guentz, Tyler for Bowes, Donnell.
80:56 HAR substitution: Sisson, Jake for Savage, Jack.
80:56 HAR substitution: Shultz, George for Renteria, Adrian.
80:56 Yellow card on OKB Robertson, Felipe.
80:56 Foul on Robertson, Felipe.
81:17 Yellow card on HAR Hmung, Peter.
81:17 Foul on Guentz, Tyler.
82:30 Shot by OKB Felgueroso, Carlos.
84:02 HAR substitution: Mayes, Riley for Hmung, Peter.
84:43 Shot by OKB Kentner, Nalan, bottom left, saved by McKinney, Aric.
84:43 GOAL by OKB Simon, Andrew Assist by Kentner, Nalan.

Okla. Baptist 3, Harding 6
85:39 OKB substitution: Feirrera, Bruno for Romero, Luis.
86:08 Corner kick [86:08].
87:42 Foul on Robertson, Felipe.
88:01 Shot by HAR Mayes, Riley, out top left.
88:59 Offside against Okla. Baptist.
89:49 Shot by HAR Guentz, Tyler, out right.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


